
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Division II Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Northeastern 26 1 3 4 8 10 13 39 17:51.0 1:52.2
2 Blue River Valley 93 11 12 19 25 26 28 29 19:07.5 0:49.8
3 Cowan 94 2 14 21 27 30 63 70 19:01.7 2:05.8
4 Muncie Burris 101 5 15 22 23 36 56 68 19:06.9 2:09.7
5 Hagerstown 134 6 9 24 42 53 54 55 19:30.6 2:54.2
6 Rising Sun 160 17 18 31 33 61 62 76 19:51.2 2:27.1
7 Centerville 164 16 20 38 43 47 57 64 19:53.1 1:36.0
8 Cambridge City Lincol 201 7 32 34 48 80 21:05.1 8:24.9
9 Indianapolis Scecina 221 37 40 45 49 50 51 72 20:30.2 0:45.9
10 South Ripley 244 35 44 46 52 67 77 79 20:50.0 2:13.6
11 North Decatur 300 41 59 65 66 69 73 78 21:37.8 1:54.7
12 Jac-Cen-Del 338 58 60 71 74 75 81 22:12.2 1:26.7

Incomplete Teams: Edinburgh, Indiana School for th, Morristown, Riverside, Seton Catholic, Tri, Triton Central, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Northeastern
1 Chase Cates, 12 16:48.6
3 Mason Mull, 12 17:37.5
4 Logan Smith, 11 17:50.2
8 Nolan Drake, 11 18:17.7
10 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:40.7
13 Bryston McFarland, 11 18:53.2
39 Lucas Chamness, 9 20:08.5

Total Time = 1:29:14.7     Total Places = 26

2. Blue River Valley
11 James Crull, 12 18:41.2
12 Zach Crull, 11 18:50.3
19 Gabe Sayre, 12 19:07.3
25 Tyler Flynn, 11 19:27.5
26 Bryden Sealover, 10 19:31.0
28 Landen Gibson, 11 19:40.2
29 Ethan Blackburn, 11 19:40.4

Total Time = 1:35:37.3     Total Places = 93

3. Cowan
2 Jackson Bradley, 9 17:37.1
14 Logan Walker, 12 18:56.5
21 Aidan Glenn, 9 19:16.6
27 Isaac Campbell, 9 19:35.2
30 Gavin Ashby, 11 19:42.9
63 Lucas Williams, 11 21:42.5
70 Daigan Barbosa, 11 22:30.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:35:08.3     Total Places = 94

4. Muncie Burris
5 Henry Cooper, 12 17:54.1
15 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:59.8
22 Noah Smith, 9 19:17.9
23 Moses Smith, 11 19:18.5
36 Judah Branam, 10 20:03.8
56 Woody Rutter, 11 21:14.9
68 Nicholas Dosch, 11 22:11.8

Total Time = 1:35:34.1     Total Places = 101

5. Hagerstown
6 Quaid Mull, 12 18:13.5
9 Kaden Young, 11 18:25.4
24 Bryce Tinkle, 9 19:21.5
42 Carter Jenkins, 12 20:24.8
53 Kendrick Herr, 9 21:07.6
54 Orion Houghton, 9 21:09.7
55 Braydon Sanders, 9 21:10.7

Total Time = 1:37:32.8     Total Places = 134

6. Rising Sun
17 Nate Elliott, 11 19:02.1
18 Ethan Markland, 11 19:05.6
31 Owen Markland, 9 19:48.3
33 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:50.8
61 Dylan Martin, 12 21:29.1
62 Exander Clark, 12 21:37.6



76 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:55.7
Total Time = 1:39:15.9     Total Places = 160

7. Centerville
16 Kyle Sheard, 11 19:01.3
20 Alec Erbse, 12 19:12.7
38 Tate Chasteen, 9 20:06.0
43 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:28.0
47 Cole Farlow, 12 20:37.2
57 Levi Morgan, 10 21:20.1
64 Ben Withers, 11 21:47.2

Total Time = 1:39:25.2     Total Places = 164

8. Cambridge City Lincol
7 Luke Williams, 11 18:16.4
32 Gavin Newton, 12 19:48.7
34 Brody Puckett, 11 19:55.4
48 Luke Cottrell, 10 20:43.8
80 Desmond Bex, 9 26:41.2

Total Time = 1:45:25.5     Total Places = 201

9. Indianapolis Scecina
37 Peter Certo, 10 20:05.4
40 Matthew Hentz, 11 20:11.4
45 Bradley Hilbers, 9 20:31.5
49 Cal Kolakovich, 9 20:51.2
50 Kenton Miller, 9 20:51.3
51 Garrison Gray, 9 20:53.0
72 Kyle Swinefurth, 10 22:35.7

Total Time = 1:42:30.8     Total Places = 221

10. South Ripley
35 Luke Bradley, 10 19:55.9
44 Joseph Davis, 12 20:29.5
46 Hayden Hooten, 12 20:33.1
52 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:02.0
67 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:09.4
77 Jordan Davis, 9 24:43.2
79 Cameron Stewart, 11 26:04.4

Total Time = 1:44:09.9     Total Places = 244

11. North Decatur
41 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:19.0
59 Kaysar Bowles, 10 21:26.5
65 Noah Weisenbach, 11 22:03.3
66 Eli Weisenbach, 9 22:06.4
69 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:13.7
73 Adam Wade, 9 22:37.9
78 Mason Dimett, 12 24:47.3

Total Time = 1:48:08.9     Total Places = 300

12. Jac-Cen-Del
58 Marshall Johnson, 9 21:25.1
60 Cameron Reatherford, 12

21:28.0
71 Jacob Ricke, 10 22:32.4
74 Dylan Ricke, 10 22:43.8
75 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:51.7
81 Gabriel Maloney, 11 27:02.3

Total Time = 1:51:01.0     Total Places = 338



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chase Cates, 12 16:48.6 Northeastern
2 2 Jackson Bradley, 9 17:37.1 Cowan
3 3 Mason Mull, 12 17:37.5 Northeastern
4 4 Logan Smith, 11 17:50.2 Northeastern
5 5 Henry Cooper, 12 17:54.1 Muncie Burris
6 6 Quaid Mull, 12 18:13.5 Hagerstown
7 7 Luke Williams, 11 18:16.4 Cambridge City Lincol
8 8 Nolan Drake, 11 18:17.7 Northeastern
9 Nathan Carmichael, 10 18:20.4 Tri
10 9 Kaden Young, 11 18:25.4 Hagerstown
11 Jack Martin, 12 18:29.0 Seton Catholic
12 10 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:40.7 Northeastern
13 11 James Crull, 12 18:41.2 Blue River Valley
14 12 Zach Crull, 11 18:50.3 Blue River Valley
15 13 Bryston McFarland, 11 18:53.2 Northeastern
16 14 Logan Walker, 12 18:56.5 Cowan
17 15 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:59.8 Muncie Burris
18 16 Kyle Sheard, 11 19:01.3 Centerville
19 17 Nate Elliott, 11 19:02.1 Rising Sun
20 18 Ethan Markland, 11 19:05.6 Rising Sun
21 19 Gabe Sayre, 12 19:07.3 Blue River Valley
22 20 Alec Erbse, 12 19:12.7 Centerville
23 21 Aidan Glenn, 9 19:16.6 Cowan
24 22 Noah Smith, 9 19:17.9 Muncie Burris
25 23 Moses Smith, 11 19:18.5 Muncie Burris
26 24 Bryce Tinkle, 9 19:21.5 Hagerstown
27 25 Tyler Flynn, 11 19:27.5 Blue River Valley
28 26 Bryden Sealover, 10 19:31.0 Blue River Valley
29 27 Isaac Campbell, 9 19:35.2 Cowan
30 Spencer Mummert, 9 19:38.2 Tri
31 28 Landen Gibson, 11 19:40.2 Blue River Valley
32 29 Ethan Blackburn, 11 19:40.4 Blue River Valley
33 30 Gavin Ashby, 11 19:42.9 Cowan
34 31 Owen Markland, 9 19:48.3 Rising Sun
35 32 Gavin Newton, 12 19:48.7 Cambridge City Lincol
36 33 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:50.8 Rising Sun
37 Rajwinder Singh, 11 19:54.8 Blue River Valley
38 34 Brody Puckett, 11 19:55.4 Cambridge City Lincol
39 35 Luke Bradley, 10 19:55.9 South Ripley
40 36 Judah Branam, 10 20:03.8 Muncie Burris
41 37 Peter Certo, 10 20:05.4 Indianapolis Scecina
42 38 Tate Chasteen, 9 20:06.0 Centerville
43 39 Lucas Chamness, 9 20:08.5 Northeastern
44 Max Compton, 9 20:10.2 Morristown
45 40 Matthew Hentz, 11 20:11.4 Indianapolis Scecina
46 Noah Wellington, 10 20:13.9 Riverside
47 Alex Richey, 9 20:18.2 Blue River Valley
48 41 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:19.0 North Decatur
49 42 Carter Jenkins, 12 20:24.8 Hagerstown
50 Adam Polston, 12 20:26.8 Blue River Valley
51 43 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:28.0 Centerville
52 44 Joseph Davis, 12 20:29.5 South Ripley
53 45 Bradley Hilbers, 9 20:31.5 Indianapolis Scecina
54 46 Hayden Hooten, 12 20:33.1 South Ripley
55 47 Cole Farlow, 12 20:37.2 Centerville
56 Dalton Justice, 10 20:43.2 Northeastern
57 48 Luke Cottrell, 10 20:43.8 Cambridge City Lincol
58 Conner Austerman, 12 20:44.2 Northeastern
59 49 Cal Kolakovich, 9 20:51.2 Indianapolis Scecina
60 50 Kenton Miller, 9 20:51.3 Indianapolis Scecina



61 51 Garrison Gray, 9 20:53.0 Indianapolis Scecina
62 52 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:02.0 South Ripley
63 53 Kendrick Herr, 9 21:07.6 Hagerstown
64 54 Orion Houghton, 9 21:09.7 Hagerstown
65 Liam Thompson, 9 21:10.5 Triton Central
66 55 Braydon Sanders, 9 21:10.7 Hagerstown
67 56 Woody Rutter, 11 21:14.9 Muncie Burris
68 57 Levi Morgan, 10 21:20.1 Centerville
69 58 Marshall Johnson, 9 21:25.1 Jac-Cen-Del
70 59 Kaysar Bowles, 10 21:26.5 North Decatur
71 60 Cameron Reatherford, 12

21:28.0 Jac-Cen-Del
72 61 Dylan Martin, 12 21:29.1 Rising Sun
73 62 Exander Clark, 12 21:37.6 Rising Sun
74 Eli Sayre, 11 21:41.9 Blue River Valley
75 63 Lucas Williams, 11 21:42.5 Cowan
76 Tiernan Booth, 11 21:46.5 Indiana School for th
77 64 Ben Withers, 11 21:47.2 Centerville
78 Hayden Pruitt, 9 21:58.4 Hagerstown
79 65 Noah Weisenbach, 11 22:03.3 North Decatur
80 66 Eli Weisenbach, 9 22:06.4 North Decatur
81 67 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:09.4 South Ripley
82 68 Nicholas Dosch, 11 22:11.8 Muncie Burris
83 69 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:13.7 North Decatur
84 Brock Creech, 10 22:24.1 Hagerstown
85 Cory Nash, 10 22:30.4 Hagerstown
86 70 Daigan Barbosa, 11 22:30.6 Cowan
87 71 Jacob Ricke, 10 22:32.4 Jac-Cen-Del
88 72 Kyle Swinefurth, 10 22:35.7 Indianapolis Scecina
89 Brandt Benjamin, 9 22:36.4 Northeastern
90 73 Adam Wade, 9 22:37.9 North Decatur
91 Preston Mathews, 10 22:39.8 Centerville
92 74 Dylan Ricke, 10 22:43.8 Jac-Cen-Del
93 75 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:51.7 Jac-Cen-Del
94 Kobe Williams, 11 22:53.8 Northeastern
95 Irving Luis-Orozco, 10 22:55.0 Edinburgh
96 76 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:55.7 Rising Sun
97 Hank Hadler, 12 22:59.1 Triton Central
98 Jack Kenny, 12 23:00.8 Centerville
99 Jackson Qualkenbush, 12

23:01.6 Blue River Valley
100 Keith Gainer, 10 23:09.5 Blue River Valley
101 Bowen Keith, 11 23:14.7 Cowan
102 Samuel Dusek, 10 23:19.9 Hagerstown
103 Sam Gibbons, 12 23:24.0 Centerville
104 Drake Hibst, 9 23:29.5 Morristown
105 Jonas Merrill, 9 23:43.6 Muncie Burris
106 Payton Creech, 12 23:46.8 Rising Sun
107 Carter Ramsey, 10 23:52.8 Hagerstown
108 Nick Straber, 10 23:58.6 Triton Central
109 Brian Cajellas, 10 24:07.2 Edinburgh
110 77 Jordan Davis, 9 24:43.2 South Ripley
111 78 Mason Dimett, 12 24:47.3 North Decatur
112 Collin Martin, 12 24:49.2 Centerville
113 Abram Jarvis, 9 24:49.9 Centerville
114 Jack Hodgkin, 12 25:00.8 Union County
115 Landon Klingman, 10 25:02.1 Union County
116 Jackson Sewell, 9 25:03.6 Centerville
117 Alex Benson, 12 25:19.4 Indianapolis Scecina
118 Ethan Mills, 12 25:33.0 Northeastern
119 Max Cabrera, 10 25:37.4 Hagerstown
120 Brennan Cox, 9 25:49.8 Hagerstown
121 Landon Swango, 9 25:54.4 North Decatur



122 79 Cameron Stewart, 11 26:04.4 South Ripley
123 80 Desmond Bex, 9 26:41.2 Cambridge City Lincol
124 81 Gabriel Maloney, 11 27:02.3 Jac-Cen-Del
125 Barron Smith, 9 27:13.4 Cowan
126 Ethan Campbell, 11 28:41.9 Edinburgh
127 Sam Cathey, 9 29:47.5 North Decatur
128 Samuel Hale, 10 30:19.7 Riverside
129 Jasdeep Singh, 9 35:01.3 Blue River Valley


